when adjusting the promised amount of consideration for a significant financing component is to recognize revenue at an
amount that reflects the price that the customer would have paid, had they paid cash in the future when the goods or
services are transferred to them. The application of the significant financing component requirements results in the
recognition of interest expense over the financing period and a higher amount of revenue.

Additionally, the Corporation no longer recognizes revenue (or fuel costs) related to non-cash consideration for natural
gas supplied by a customer at one of its gas plants , as it was determined under IFRS 15 that the Corporation does not obtain
control of the customer-supplied natural gas.

Refer to the discussion below, and to Note 4 for a breakdown of the Corporation's revenues from contracts with customers
and revenues from other sources.

The following tables summarize the financial statement line items impacted by adopting IFRS 15 as at and for the three
and nine months ended Sept. 30, 2018.

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Earnings (Loss)

3 months ended Sept. 30, 2018
Reported in accordance

with IAS 18 and IAS 11 Adjustments As reported under IFRS 15

Revenues 595 (2) 593

Fuel, carbon costs, and purchased power (311) 3 (308)

Net interest expense (71) (2) (73)

Net earnings impact (66) (1) (67)

9 months ended Sept. 30, 2018
Reported in accordance

with IAS 18 and IAS 11 Adjustments As reported under IFRS 15

Revenues 1,630 (3) 1,627

Fuel, carbon costs, and purchased power (771) 7 (764)

Net interest expense (195) (5) (200)

Net earnings impact (30) (1) (31)

TRANSALTA CORPORATION F7

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Financial Position

As at Sept. 30, 2018
Reported in accordance

with IAS 18 and IAS 11 Adjustments As reported under IFRS 15

Deferred income tax liabilities 536 (4) 532

Defined benefit obligation and other long-
term liabilities (contract liability) 332 18 350

Deficit (1,343) 14 (1,357)

There were no impacts to the statement of cash flows as a result of adopting IFRS 15.

i) Revenue from Contracts with Customers

The majority of the Corporation’s revenues from contracts with customers are derived from the sale of generation capacity,
electricity, thermal energy, renewable attributes and byproducts of power generation. The Corporation evaluates whether
the contracts it enters into meet the definition of a contract with a customer at the inception of the contract and on an
ongoing basis if there is an indication of significant changes in facts and circumstances. Revenue is measured based on the